

1.1 Senator moved to amend H.F. No. 1234, the first unofficial engrossment,
1.2 as follows:

1.3 Page 36, line 9, delete everything after "2023" and insert a period

1.4 Page 36, delete line 10

1.5 Page 36, line 11, delete everything before "If"

1.6 Page 36, lines 26 to 27, delete "or are required to reapply under section 353.031,
1.7 subdivision 8,"

1.8 Page 40, line 7, delete "\$100,000,000" and insert "\$97,500,000"

1.9 Page 40, line 20, delete "\$100,000,000" and insert "\$97,500,000"

1.10 Page 40, after line 27, insert:

1.11 "Sec. 35. **APPROPRIATION; ONETIME DIRECT STATE AID.**

1.12 \$2,500,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
1.13 of management and budget for onetime state aid to the public employees police and fire
1.14 plan."

1.15 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.16 Amend the title accordingly